All of the plastic stockpiled at the Property remains retrievable and 
substantially unchanged both physically and chemically. 

h. Not later than thirty (30) days after the effective date of these Orders, 
Freepoint places funds into a trust fund in an amount not less than nine 
hundred twenty thousand dollars ($920,000.00), which shall be for the 
benefit of Ohio EPA to provide assurance that funds will be available when 
needed to cover any costs associated with the removal, transportation, and 
lawful disposal of solid waste, including but not limited to the recyclable